BY: Budget and Taxation Committee

## AMENDMENT TO HOUSE BILL NO. 68 (Third Reading File Bill)

On page 2, in line 23, strike "(d), (e), and (f)" and substitute " $(\underline{E})$ ,  $(\underline{F})$ ,  $\underline{AND}$   $(\underline{G})$ "; in line 25, strike "(b)" and substitute " $(\underline{C})$ "; and in line 36, strike "(c)" and substitute " $(\underline{D})$ ".

On page 3, in line 8, strike "(d)" and substitute "<u>(E)</u>"; in line 19, strike "(d) and (e)" and substitute "<u>(E) AND (F)</u>"; in line 23, strike "(c)" and substitute "<u>(D)</u>"; in line 26, strike "(c)" and substitute "<u>(D)</u>"; strike beginning with "<u>THE</u>" in line 30 down through "<u>DISPUTE</u>" in line 33 and substitute "<u>A PRIVATE PROVIDER'S YEAR-END REPORT, SHALL RECONCILE THE REPORT AND SHALL PROVIDE THE PROVIDER WITH A WRITTEN APPROVAL OF THE REPORT OR A WRITTEN EXPLANATION OF ANY ITEMS IN DISPUTE"; and in line 34, strike "<u>INITIATE</u>" and substitute "<u>CONDUCT</u>".</u>

On page 4, in line 4, strike "<u>THE</u>" and substitute "<u>ANY</u>"; and in line 8, strike "<u>INITIATE</u>" and substitute "<u>CONDUCT</u>".